Notice

공지 [중요]이태원 등 방문자 코로나19 진단 검사 관련 안내 / [IMPORTANT]COVID-19 TEST for students who visited nightclubs and bars in Itaewon, Sinchon / [重要] COVID-19 诊断检查相关指南(访问梨泰院与新村地区的学生)
2020-05-13 17:18:28 조회수410

안녕하세요, 한양대학교 국제팀입니다.

코로나19 관련하여 현재 한양대학교는 재학생 여러분들의 안전과 건강을 최우선으로 고려하여 정부 발표 내용을 아래와 같이 안내드립니다.

[코로나19 진단 검사 안내]
한국 정부에서 발표된 코로나19 진단 검사 관련 지침을 준수해주시기 바랍니다. 아래의 클럽 및 주점 방문하신 분들은 2주간 외출이나 외부 접촉을 자제하시고, 증상 유무와 관계없이 검사가 가능하오니 성동구보건소(02-2286-7172)에서 반드시 검사를 받으시기 바랍니다.
* 아래의 기간 내에 해당 장소를 방문하신 분들은 반드시 검사를 받으시기 바랍니다.
2020년 4월 24일~5월 6일 이태원 모든 클럽 또는 주점을 방문했던 학생
2020년 5월 4일~5월 6일 신촌 다모토리5를 방문했던 학생

* 코로나19 진단 검사 장소 및 연락처 - 성동구 보건소
근무시간: 월요일~금요일 09:00-18:00
연락처: 02-2286-7172
검사비용: 무료

연락처만 확인된다면 익명 검사도 가능하며, 미검사시 처벌 받을 수 있습니다.
발열, 기침 등 호흡기 증상이 발생한 경우 성동구 보건소(02-2286-7172)로 빠른 연락 바랍니다.

코로나19 진단 검사 관련하여 문의가 있으신 분은 이메일 회신주시기 바랍니다.

감사합니다.



Dear students,
This is the office of international office at Hanyang University.

Regarding COVID-19, Hanyang University currently considers the safety and health of registered students as a top priority and provides the following information about the government's announcement.

[COVID-19 TEST]
Please note the guidelines for the COVID-19 test announced by the Korean government. Those who visited clubs and bars listed below should refrain from going out or contacting outside for two weeks, and be sure to be examined at the Seongdong-gu Community Health Center (02-2286-7172) as the visitors can be examined regardless of the symptoms.
* Those who visited this place within the following period must take the COVID-19 test.
Place: All Nightclubs and Bars in Itaewon
When: April 24th - May 6th, 2020
Place: Sinchon Damotori Bar 5
When: May 4th - May 6th, 2020

* How to get tested for the COVID-19?
Where: Seongdong-gu Community Health Center
Office Hours: Mon.-Fri. 09:00 - 18:00
Contact Number:+82-2-2286-7172
Fees: Free
Anonymous test is also possible if your contact information is confirmed. Also, if people who have visited nightclubs and bars in Itaewon and Sinchon do not take the inspection, they will be punished by the related law.
If you experience respiratory symptoms such as fever or cough, please contact Seongdong-gu Community Health Center (02-2286-7172) as soon as possible.


Thank you.
Best regards,



大家好,这里是汉阳大学国际处。

关于COVID-19,现在汉阳大学将优先考虑在校生的安全和健康,给大家转达政府发布的内容。
[COVID-19诊断检查指南]
请遵守5月9日星期六韩国政府发表的COVID-19诊断检查相关指南。 以下俱乐部及酒吧访问者请克制外出或与外界接触两周,无论有无症状均可进行检查,请务必到城东区保健所(02-2286-7172)接受检查。
* 请在下列期间内访问该场所者务必检查:
2020年4月24日至5月6日 访问梨泰院所有俱乐部或酒吧的学生
2020年5月4日至5月6日 访问过新村다모토리5的学生

* COVID-19诊断检查场所及联系方式 – 城东区保健所
工作时间:周一至周五 09:00-18:00
联系方式:02-2286-7172
检查费用:免费

仅需确认联系方式即可进行匿名检查,未检查时可受到处罚。
如出现发热,咳嗽等呼吸道症状,请尽快联系城东区保健所(02-2286-7172)。

谢谢。